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Infanterieschützen Aeschlen

17. Chlouseschiessen

18.11. + 25.11.2023

Rangliste 5-liber Stich Kat.D

Rang Name Vorname Jg Gesellschaft HD LK

1 Wüthrich Stefan 1983 SG Mühlethurnen 467 Ja

2 Kestenholz Martin 1986 SG Brenzikofen 462 Ja

3 von Allmen Godi 1945 SG Lehn Unterseen 457 Ja

4 Wyss Ronny 1982 SG Mühlethurnen 456 Ja

5 Boss Peter 1958 MS Schwanden 452 Ja

6 Gasser Vreni 1962 FS Fahrni 452 Ja

7 Stucki Albrecht 1940 FS Fahrni 442 Ja

8 Wenger Hansueli 1956 FS Fahrni 440

9 Tschanz Hansruedi 1959 MS Schwanden 440

10 Blaser Markus 1961 SG Lehn Unterseen 439

11 Fahrni Samuel 1964 FS Fahrni 437

12 Boss Markus 1976 MS Schwanden 437

13 Blatter Jonas 1998 SG Lehn Unterseen 436

14 Dietrich Veronica 1968 FS Heiligenschwendi 435

15 Beer Urs 1962 Thun-Stadt 431

16 Latenser Nick 2002 SG Lehn Unterseen 429

17 Kämpf Ferdinand 1957 MS Schwanden 428

18 Citino Franco 1962 Aarenschützen Kiesen-Oppligen 427

19 Schild Philipp 1976 FS Hofstetten b. Brienz 423

20 Garo Beat 1952 Schützen Rüschegg 423

21 Wittwer Bruno 1974 SG Mühlethurnen 422

22 Jaggi Manfred 1980 SG Lehn Unterseen 421

23 Imwinkelried Ursula 1996 IS Aeschlen 419

24 Bühler Martin 1969 MS Schwanden 417

25 Baumann Werner 1966 SG Oberdiessbach 417

26 Wälti Robert 1954 SG Lehn Unterseen 416

27 Bühlmann Beat 1982 SG Mühlethurnen 416

28 Roth Anton 1943 Schützen Bramberg 415

29 Siegenthaler Walter 1947 IS Aeschlen 413

30 Habegger Markus 1975 SG Wattenwil 412

31 Dietrich Felix 1958 FS Heiligenschwendi 410

32 Eimer Joachim 1991 SG Tschingel-Sigriswil 409

33 Garo Heidi 1951 Schützen Rüschegg 409

34 Gerber Fritz 1960 IS Aeschlen 408

35 Blatter Theodor 1962 SG Lehn Unterseen 408

36 Möller Christine 1970 FS Gerzensee 407

37 Wenger Werner 1957 FS Fahrni 403

38 Schnider Klaus 1974 SG Wattenwil 403

39 Walter Damian 1999 SG Lehn Unterseen 403

40 Loosli Andreas 1969 IS Aeschlen 399

41 Messerli Urs 1958 SG Wattenwil 399



42 Schneider René 1955 SG Lehn Unterseen 399

44 Eicher Ueli 1965 FS Heiligenschwendi 397

43 Romano Gianluca 1982 FS Reust-Horrenbach 393

45 von Gunten Walter 1970 IS Aeschlen 393

46 Gerber Ernst 1937 Schützen Bramberg 389

47 Buico Simone 1998 FS Reust-Horrenbach 384

48 Wenger Daniela 1969 SG Wattenwil 382

49 Amstuz Andreas 1948 IS Aeschlen 377

50 Lüscher Hans-Ulrich 1950 FS Münchenbuchsee 375

51 Baumgartner Rolf 1965 SG Wattenwil 371

52 Zwahlen Thomas 1956 IS Aeschlen 362

53 Keusen Andreas 1980 SG Mühlethurnen 355

54 Schneider Marc 1985 SG Lehn Unterseen 353

55 Tschanz Emil 1945 FS Reust-Horrenbach 351

56 Burri Lorenz 1988 FS Reust-Horrenbach 338

57 Streich Andreas 1950 SG Lehn Unterseen 184



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen

17. Chlouseschiessen

18.11. + 25.11.2023

Rangliste 5-liber Stich Kat.A

Rang Name Vorname Jg Gesellschaft HD LK

1 Palmeri Robert 1948 Schützen Steffisburg 468 Ja

2 Zurbuchen Hanspeter 1953 Schützen Bramberg 461 Ja

3 Hirschi Hanspeter 1967 Schützen Rüschegg 461 Ja

4 Willi Simon 1964 Schützen Steffisburg 449

5 Grossglauser Ivan 2006 IS Aeschlen 432

6 Schneiter Martin 1969 Schützen Steffisburg 431

7 Reusser Hanspeter 1968 Schützen Steffisburg 418

8 Stucki Hans 1944 Schützen Steffisburg 416

9 Kämpf Michael 1990 MS Schwanden 411



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen

17. Chlouseschiessen

18.11. + 25.11.2023

Rangliste Chlouse Stich Kat.D

Rang Name Vorname Jg Gesellschaft Chlouse

1 Wyss Ronny 1982 SG Mühlethurnen 96

2 Beer Urs 1962 Thun-Stadt 95

3 Boss Peter 1958 MS Schwanden 93

4 Gasser Vrein 1962 FS Fahrni 93

5 Bühler Martin 1969 MS Schwanden 93

6 Wenger Hansueli 1956 FS Fahrni 93

7 Tschanz Hansruedi 1959 MS Schwanden 93

8 Keusen Andreas 1980 SG Mühlethurnen 93

9 Möller Christine 1970 FS Gerzensee 93

10 Wenger Werner 1957 FS Fahrni 92

11 Jaggi Manfred 1980 SG Lehn Unterseen 92

12 Messerli Urs 1958 SG Wattenwil 92

13 Wittwer Bruno 1974 SG Mühlethurnen 92

14 Gerber Ernst 1937 Schützen Bramberg 91

15 Habegger Markus 1975 SG Wattenwil 91

16 Boss Markus 1976 MS Schwanden 91

17 Schild Philipp 1976 FS Hofstetten b. Brienz 91

18 Stucki Albrecht 1940 FS Fahrni 91

19 Blatter Theodor 1962 SG Lehn Unterseen 91

20 Burri Lorenz 1988 FS Reust-Horrenbach 90

21 Wüthrich Stefan 1983 SG Mühlethurnen 90

22 Blatter Jonas 1998 SG Lehn Unterseen 90

23 von Allmen Godi 1945 SG Lehn Unterseen 89

24 Bühlmann Beat 1982 SG Mühlethurnen 89

25 Schneider René 1955 SG Lehn Unterseen 89

26 Lüscher Hans-Ulrich 1950 FS Münchenbuchsee 89

27 Kämpf Ferdinand 1957 MS Schwanden 89

28 Garo Heidi 1951 Schützen Rüschegg 89

29 Kestenholz Martin 1986 SG Brenzikofen 89

30 Citino Franco 1962 Aarenschützen Kiesen-Oppligen 88

31 Garo Beat 1952 Schützen Rüschegg 88

32 Wenger Daniela 1969 SG Wattenwil 88

33 Schneider Marc 1985 SG Lehn Unterseen 88

34 Wälti Robert 1954 SG Lehn Unterseen 87

35 Dietrich Felix 1958 FS Heiligenschwendi 87

36 Imwinkelried Ursula 1969 IS Aeschlen 87

37 Tschanz Emil 1945 FS Reust-Horrenbach 86

38 Baumann Werner 1966 SG Oberdiessbach 84

39 Eimer Joachim 1991 SG Tschingel-Sigriswil 84

40 Dietrich Veronica 1968 FS Heiligenschwendi 84

41 Romano Gianluca 1982 FS Reust-Horrenbach 83



42 Latenser Nick 2002 SG Lehn Unterseen 82

43 von Gunten Walter 1970 IS Aeschlen 82

44 Roth Anton 1943 Schützen Bramberg 81

45 Siegenthaler Walter 1947 IS Aeschlen 80

46 Amstuz Andreas 1948 IS Aeschlen 80

47 Streich Andreas 1950 SG Lehn Unterseen 80

48 Gerber Fritz 1960 IS Aeschlen 80

49 Fahrni Samuel 1964 FS Fahrni 80

50 Schnider Klaus 1974 SG Wattenwil 80

51 Zwahlen Thomas 1956 IS Aeschlen 79

52 Eicher Ueli 1965 FS Heiligenschwendi 78

53 Blaser Markus 1961 SG Lehn Unterseen 76

54 Buico Simone 1998 FS Reust-Horrenbach 72

55 Baumgartner Rolf 1965 SG Wattenwil 72

56 Walter Damian 1999 SG Lehn Unterseen 69

57 Loosli Andreas 1969 IS Aeschlen 64



Infanterieschützen Aeschlen

17. Chlouseschiessen

18.11. + 25.11.2023

Rangliste Chlouse Stich Kat.A

Rang Name Vorname Jg Gesellschaft Chlouse

1 Hirschi Hanspeter 1967 Schützen Rüschegg 96

2 Zurbuchen Hanspeter 1953 Bramberg 95

3 Kämpf Michael 1990 MS Schwanden 95

4 Palmeri Robert 1948 Schützen Steffisburg 93

5 Schneiter Martin 1969 Schützen Steffisburg 93

6 Reusser Hanspeter 1968 Schützen Steffisburg 92

7 Grossglauser Ivan 2006 IS Aeschlen 90

8 Stucki Hans 1944 Schützen Steffisburg 88

9 Willi Simon 1964 Schützen Steffisburg 87



Rangliste Gruppe
Rang Gruppe Name Gesellschaft 5liber HD

1 Lätz gschobe Palmeri Robert Schützen Steffisburg 468

1 Lätz gschobe Willi Simon Schützen Steffisburg 449 FR. 52.50

1 Lätz gschobe Reusser Hanspeter Schützen Steffisburg 418

1 Lätz gschobe Schneiter Martin Schützen Steffisburg 431

1 Lätz gschobe Stucki Hans Schützen Steffisburg 416 2182

2 Isostar Fahrni Samuel FS Fahrni 437

2 Isostar Stucki Albrecht FS Fahrni 442 FR. 35.00

2 Isostar Gasser Vreni FS Fahrni 452

2 Isostar Wenger Hansueli FS Fahrni 440

2 Isostar Wenger Werner FS Fahrni 403 2174

3 Stäpfli Kämpf Ferdinand MS Schwanden 428

3 Stäpfli Boss Markus MS Schwanden 437 FR. 17.50

3 Stäpfli Boss Peter MS Schwanden 452

3 Stäpfli Tschanz Hansruedi MS Schwanden 440

3 Stäpfli Bühler Martin MS Schwanden 417 2174

4 Mühlebach Wyss Ronny SG Mühlethurnen 456

4 Mühlebach Wüthrich Stefan SG Mühlethurnen 467

4 Mühlebach Bühlmann Beat SG Mühlethurnen 416

4 Mühlebach Wittwer Bruno SG Mühlethurnen 422

4 Mühlebach Keusen Andreas SG Mühlethurnen 355 2116

5 Bockstor Latenser Nick SG Lehn Unterseen 429

5 Bockstor Schneider Marc SG Lehn Unterseen 353

5 Bockstor Walter Damian SG Lehn Unterseen 403

5 Bockstor Blatter Jonas SG Lehn Unterseen 436

4 Bockstor Jaggi Manfred SG Lehn Unterseen 421 2042

6 Wattenwil-Selection Wenger Daniela SG Wattenwil 382

6 Wattenwil-Selection Baumgartner Rolf SG Wattenwil 371

6 Wattenwil-Selection Schnider Klaus SG Wattenwil 403

6 Wattenwil-Selection Habegger Markus SG Wattenwil 412

6 Wattenwil-Selection Messerli Urs SG Wattenwil 399 1967

7 Alpina Wälti Robert SG Lehn Unterseen 416

7 Alpina Schneider René SG Lehn Unterseen 399

7 Alpina Streich Andreas SG Lehn Unterseen 184

7 Alpina von Allmen Godi SG Lehn Unterseen 457

7 Alpina Blaser Markus SG Lehn Unterseen 439 1895


